[bookmark: _GoBack]6th Melbourne Scouts
Program Term 2, 2018 (after Troop Council)
Term Themes: Service/Citizenship, Hiking

	
	Term 1
	Activity 
	Leaders
	Duty Patrol

	1
	Mon Apr 16
	Troop Council
	Melissa, Grant
	

	
	Sat Apr 21
	Tanzania Community Scouting Day
	Melissa
	

	
	Sun Apr 22
	ANZAC Day Ceremony, North Melbourne Cenotaph, 2pm
	Melissa
	

	2
	Mon Apr 23
	Service
	Melissa, Grant
	Falcons

	
	Wed Apr 25
	ANZAC Day Dawn Service, Flemington/Kensington RSL
	Grant
	

	3
	Mon Apr 30
	Hike Tips (visitor: Mucked Up Tails)
	Melissa, Grant
	Wallabies – to lead

	
	Wd May 5-6
	Walter Murphy Hike
	Grant. Melissa possible
	

	4
	Mon May 7
	Bullying/Inclusion & Diversity 
	Melissa, Grant
	Tigers 

	5
	Mon May 14
	First Aid
	Melissa, Grant
	Penguins – to lead

	6
	Mon May 21
	Badge Night
	Melissa, Grant
	Wallabies

	7
	Mon May 28
	National Reconciliation Week
	Melissa, Grant
	Penguins

	8
	Mon June 4
	Community Visit
	Melissa, Grant
	Tigers– to lead

	
	Wkd June 9-11
	Patrol activity camp, Pax Hill
	Grant
	Matilda

	9
	Mon June 11
	NO SCOUTS – Queen’s Birthday
	
	

	
	Wed June 13
	Theatresports, 17th Essendon
	District event
	

	10
	Mon June 18
	Wide Game/Treasure Hunt
	Melissa, Grant
	Falcons – to lead

	
	Sat June 23
	Gang Show, matinee performance
	Melissa
	

	11
	Mon June 25
	End of Term Activity – Melbourne Sports and Aquatic Centre
	Grant. Melissa not available
	



Forward Planning
Term 3
· World Scout Day – 1 August 
· Fantastic Scout Race – 4-5 August – day of adventure on trains
· Caving – 11 August
· Mucked Up Tails – 10-12 August – Venturer- and Rover-led camp
· Scout Leadership Course, 24-26 August – required for Australian Scout Medallion
· District Survival Camp, 28-30 September
· Cohen Shield competitive patrol camp, September
· Night Owl, Scout Chef and District Snow Camp to be confirmed

Term 4
· Jamboree preparation camp
· Gilweroo – activity camp – 16-18 November
· Troop Council reward night
· Australian Jamboree, 4-13 January 2019 https://www.aj2019.com.au/
